
Poster Session
Convenors:
Gabriele Rasuly-Paleczek, University of Vienna
gabriele.rasuly@univie.ac.at

Maria Six-Hohenbalken, University of Vienna
maria.six-hohenbalken@univie.ac.at

Studying Europe Using Anthropological Methodology: Multi-University Teaching Course
and Research Programme
Andrés Barrera, Universidad Complutense de Madrid
andres.barrera@telefonica.net

Need, Deed or Greed? Buying Black Market Work in Sweden
Lotta Björklund-Larsen, University of Stockholm
Ibl@telia.com

Transcending Boundaries: The ‘National’ Identity of Hungarians in Transylvania
Christine Boyd, American University Washington
chbst29@aol.com

Identities in a Basque Community on the Franco-Spanish Frontier: Living Boundaries
Zoe Bray, European University Institute Florence
zoe.bray@iue.it

Boundaries between Public and Private in the Netherlands East Indies
Eveline Buchheim, Amsterdam School for Social Research
e.buchheim@niod.knaw.nl

Face to Face: “Temporal Preservation” versus “Distance and Proximity”
Nicholae Bulz, Ecological University Bucharest
nbulz@yahoo.com

Using Photography to Study Nationalism in Plural Places: Cuij-Napoca Case
Gabriela Coman, Université de Montréal
gabriela.coman@umontreal.ca

Challenges of Film-Making and Participation
Steffen Dalsgaard and Nielsen Christan Suhr, University of Aarhus and Moesgard
Museum Hojberg
etnostd@hum.au.dk, csuhr@oncable.dk

The Youth Culture of Turkish and Roma Minorities in Bulgaria
Svetlina Denova, Bulgarian Academy of Sciences
svetlinad@hotmail.com

The Backyard of Transition
Jelena Djuric, Institute for Philosophy and Social Theory, Beograd
djuric@instifdt.bg.ac.yu



Anonymity as a Trap: Identity Management in Fieldwork
Catarina Frois, University of Lisboa
catarina.frois@ics.ul.pt

Pre and Post-Birth Infant Mortality and its Ritual, Material Cultural and Other Discourses
Chiara Garattini, University of Maynooth
chiara.garattini@may.ie

Club Culture: Whence and Whither?
Lukasz Glowa, Masza Romanczky, Maciek Sekerdej and Marcin Stawowiak
Jagiellonian University, Cracow
maciek@apple.phils.uj.edu.pl, totu_co2@o2.pl

New Perspectives on Transmission, Apprenticeship and Education
Jean-Marc de Grave, CNRS, Laboratoire Asie du Sud-Est et Monde Austronésien
degrave.jm@wanadoo.fr

Presentation of Projects of the Siberian Studies Centre
Joachim Otto Habeck, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology
habeck@eth.mpg.de

Kinship and Social Security in Europe
Patrick Heady, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology, Halle/Saale
heady@eth.mpg.de

Religion in Central and Eastern Europe
Monika Heintz, Jurah Buzalka, Laszlo Foszto and Vlad Naumescu,
Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology, Halle/Saale
heintz@eth.mpg.de, buzalka@eth.mpg.de, naumescu@eth.mpg.de

Mathias Castréns Erben: Ethnologische Brücken zwischen Finnland und Russland.
Rekonstruktion einer transnationalen Forschungsgeschichte und ihre Auswirkungen auf die
Nationswerdung Finnlands
Markus Hirnsperger, University of Vienna
markus.hirnsperger@gmx.at

Transforming the Baltics: Knowledge Transfer as Resource of Identity in Estonia
Claudia Hirschberger, Humboldt-University Berlin
claudia.hirschberger@rz.hu-berlin.de

A New Nation Made to Measure? The Development and Decline of a Western Funding
Project in Rural Ukraine
Deema Kaneff, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology
kaneff@eth.mpg.de

Russian Neo-Pagans’ Subculture as a Segment of the Internet
Oleg Kavykin, Russian Academy of Sciences
Oleg.kavykin@inafr.ru



Music Events as Travel Narratives. Virtual and Real Communities
Miroslava Lukic Krstanovic, Serbian Academy of Sciences and Arts
mimaluk@eunet.yu

The Weight of Silence: Digging up the Memory of the Spanish Civil War
Aitzpea Leizola, University of the Basque Country
aitzpea.leizaola@sc.ehu.es

Only for You! Brazilians and the Telenovela Flow
Thais Machado-Borges, University of Stockholm
thais.machado-borges@socant.su.se

On the Representation of State Power on Banknotes
Marin Marian-B_la_a, University of Bucharest
mmbalasa@hades.ro

A Tribe Called: Quest. Rituals and Performativity in HipHop Culture
Stefanie Menrath, Berlin
kiwi@vibrationz.org

Social Memory and Different Perceptions of Schooling
Darlinda Moreira, Open University Lisboa
darmore@univ-ab.pt

Presentation of the Caucasus Study Group (Institut für Ethnologie, University Hamburg)
Florian Mühlfried, University Hamburg
kaukasus@uni-hamburg.de

The Right to a “Minority Identity”. The Case of “Turks” in Greece Trace
Antigoni Papanikolaou, University of Sussex
a.papanikolaou@sussex.ac.uk

Presentation of a Field Research at Two Campuses of the College of Europe (COE) in
Bruges/Belgium and Natolin/ Poland
Kerstin Poehls, Humboldt University Berlin
kerstin.poehls@web.de

Ethnographical Approaches to Studying Identity in Projects of Young Researchers at the
Scientific Centre of SASA
Sasa Poljak, Katja Jerman, Kristina Toplak and Jasna Fakin, The Scientific Research
Centre of SASA
sasa.poljak@zrc-sazu.si, katja.jerman@zrc-sazu.si, kristina.toplak@zrc-sazu.si,
jasna.fakin@p-ng.si

“Out of Sight, out of Mind”. State Intervention in Marginal Roma Communities, Romania
Cosima Rughinis, Bucharest University
rughinis@policy.hu

Netculture and the Politics of Ethnic Identity: Comparative Research of Transcultural
eGovernment Projects in Four National Contexts
Monika Rulfs, University of Bremen



monika.rulfs@s-hb.de

Applying Anthropology: A Report of a Network Analysis Study, With an In-Depth Interview
Component for the National Advisory Committee on Drugs (NACD)
A. James Saris, University of Maynooth
ajamie.saris@may.ie

You’ll Never Walk Alone? The Dynamics of Studying Football Hooligans
Ramón Spaaij, University of Amsterdam
r.f.j.spaaij@uva.nl

Subculture and Musical Trends Transmitted in Yugoslavia
Dragan Stanojevic, University of Belgrade
Gandrayo@yahoo.com

Cultural Brokers – How to Indigenous Authors Mirror Change in Contemporary Pacific
Societies?
Katharina Stockhaus, University of Heidelberg
katharina.stockhaus@urz.uni-heidelberg.de

The Transmission of Bodily Experience in Ballet Dancing: the Role of the Imagination
Nadège Tardieu, Blaise Pascal University
nadtardieu@yahoo.fr


